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TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: BP101/BP102

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before
operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software
updates on our product.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Thank you for purchasing our Traditional Cat Litter Box.
 Thank you for choosing our cat litter box. We are doing our best to
make life easier for you and your cats.
 Please read this user manual carefully before using. You are supposed
to find detailed instruction about every aspect of our cat litter box.
 Please make sure to keep this manual for future reference.

Important Notes:
 Please note that product damage resulting from improper operation
will not be covered under warranty.
 The manufacturer reserves the right to make modifications without
prior notice, with the final interpretation authority resting with the
manufacturer.

Safety Guidelines:
 Violation of the following instructions may lead to abnormal use of the
product or unexpected losses. We strongly advise you to strictly adhere to
the following guidelines.
 Install and use the product strictly in accordance with the provided
instructions.
 Selectively use this product based on your pets' specific needs and
circumstances. Keep the product away from fire sources.
 The upper cover operating parts of the product should not be washed
or soaked.
 This product is intended for use by adults aged 18 and above.

Children are strictly prohibited from playing inside the litter box.



- 3 -

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Model BP101 BP102

Package 3 pcs/box 2 pcs/box

Material Stainless Steel & ABS & PP

Stainless Steel Box Capacity 30L

Product Size 23.7*15.8*7.9inch 23.7*15.8*5.9inch

Model: BP101

Model: BP102
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PACKING LIST

Model: BP101

Model: BP102
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

To use the litter box, please follow these steps:
STEP 1: Paste the non-slip stickers of component ① on the 4 corners of the
bottom of the pan.

STEP2: Place an appropriate amount of cat litter into the stainless-steel
box for use. It is recommended that the amount of cat litter placed into the
box is about one-third of the height of the box, complete.

 Easy to clean, just rinse with water and wipe dry with a towel.
 Made of stainless steel, it is not easy to fade, deform, or break,

Smooth and non-stick surface.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



- 2 -

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

CAJA DE ARENA PARA GATOS
TRADICIONAL

MANUAL DE USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: BP10 1/ BP10 2

¿ NECESITAS AYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTANOS!
¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita soporte técnico? No dude en
contactarnos:
Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del
manual antes de operar. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara de nuestro
manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al producto que
recibió. Perdone que no le informaremos nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de
tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Gracias por comprar nuestro Caja de arena para gatos tradicional.
 Gracias por elegir nuestra caja de arena para gatos. Estamos
haciendo todo lo posible para hacer la vida más fácil para ti y tus gatos.
 Lea atentamente este manual de usuario antes de usarlo. se supone
que debes encontrar instrucciones detalladas sobre cada aspecto de
nuestra caja de arena para gatos.
 Asegúrese de conservar este manual para consultarlo en el futuro.

Notas importantes:
 Tenga en cuenta que los daños al producto resultantes de un
funcionamiento inadecuado no estarán cubiertos por la garantía.
 El fabricante se reserva el derecho de realizar modificaciones sin
previo aviso, siendo la autoridad de interpretación final del fabricante.

Pautas de seguridad:
 La violación de las siguientes instrucciones puede provocar un uso
anormal del producto o pérdidas inesperadas. Le recomendamos
encarecidamente que cumpla estrictamente las siguientes directrices.
 Instale y utilice el producto estrictamente de acuerdo con las
instrucciones proporcionadas.
 Utilice este producto de forma selectiva según las necesidades y
circunstancias específicas de sus mascotas. Mantenga el producto alejado
de fuentes de fuego.
 Las partes operativas de la cubierta superior del producto no deben
lavarse ni remojarse.
 Este producto está destinado a adultos mayores de 18 años. Los

niños tienen estrictamente prohibido jugar dentro de la caja de arena.
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Modelo BP10 1 BP10 2

Paquete 3 piezas/caja 2 unidades/caja

Material Acero inoxidable, ABS y PP
Capacidad de la caja de

acero inoxidable 30L

Tamaño del producto 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
pulgadas

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
pulgadas

Modelo : BP10 1

Modelo : BP10 2
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PACKING LIST

Modelo : BP10 1

Modelo : BP10 2
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

Para utilizar la caja de arena, siga estos pasos:
PASO 1: Pegue las pegatinas antideslizantes del componente ① en las 4
esquinas del fondo de la sartén.

PASO 2: Coloque una cantidad adecuada de arena para gatos en la
caja de acero inoxidable para su uso. Se recomienda que la cantidad de
arena para gatos colocada en la caja sea aproximadamente un tercio de la
altura total de la caja .

 Fácil de limpiar, simplemente enjuagar con agua y secar con una
toalla.

 Hecho de acero inoxidable, no es fácil de desvanecer, deformar o
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romper, superficie lisa y antiadherente.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.
REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
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www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

LETTIERA TRADIZIONALE PER GATTI
MANUALE D'USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: BP101 / BP102

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!
Hai domande sul prodotto? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitate a
contattarci:
Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del
manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del nostro
manuale d'uso. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Ti
preghiamo di perdonarci se non ti informeremo più se sono presenti aggiornamenti
tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro Lettiera tradizionale per gatti.
 Grazie per aver scelto la nostra lettiera per gatti. Stiamo facendo del
nostro meglio per rendere la vita più facile per te e i tuoi gatti.
 Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale utente prima
dell'uso. Dovresti trovarlo istruzioni dettagliate su ogni aspetto della nostra
lettiera per gatti.
 Assicurarsi di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

Note importanti:
 Si prega di notare che i danni al prodotto derivanti da un utilizzo
improprio non saranno coperti dalla garanzia.
 Il produttore si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche senza preavviso,
spettando al produttore l'autorità di interpretazione finale.

Linee guida sulla sicurezza:
 La violazione delle seguenti istruzioni può comportare un utilizzo
anomalo del prodotto o perdite impreviste. Ti consigliamo vivamente di
attenersi scrupolosamente alle seguenti linee guida.
 Installare e utilizzare il prodotto rispettando rigorosamente le istruzioni
fornite.
 Utilizza selettivamente questo prodotto in base alle esigenze e alle
circostanze specifiche dei tuoi animali domestici. Tenere il prodotto lontano
da fonti di incendio.
 Le parti operative della copertura superiore del prodotto non devono
essere lavate o messe in ammollo.
 Questo prodotto è destinato all'uso da parte di adulti di età pari o

superiore a 18 anni. È severamente vietato ai bambini giocare
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all'interno della lettiera.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Modello BP101 BP102

Pacchetto 3 pezzi/scatola 2 pezzi/scatola

Materiale Acciaio inossidabile, ABS e PP
Capacità della scatola in
acciaio inossidabile 30 litri

Dimensioni del prodotto 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
pollici

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
pollici

Modello : BP101

Modello : BP102
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PACKING LIST

Modello : BP101

Modello : BP102
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

Per utilizzare la lettiera, attenersi alla seguente procedura:
PASSO 1: Incollare gli adesivi antiscivolo del componente ① sui 4 angoli del
fondo della padella.

FASE 2: posizionare una quantità adeguata di lettiera per gatti nella
scatola di acciaio inossidabile per l'uso. Si consiglia che la quantità di
lettiera per gatti inserita nella scatola sia circa un terzo dell'altezza della
scatola completa.

 Facile da pulire, basta sciacquare con acqua e asciugare con un
asciugamano.

 Realizzato in acciaio inossidabile, non è facile sbiadire,
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deformarsi o rompersi, superficie liscia e antiaderente.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
RAPPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.
RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

TRADYCYJNA KUWETA DLA KOTA
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: BP10 1/ BP10 2

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!
Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego?
Zapraszamy do kontaktu z nami:
Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja. Przed przystąpieniem do obsługi prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się ze wszystkimi instrukcjami. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną
interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu zależy od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Proszę wybaczyć nam, że nie będziemy ponownie informować
Państwa, jeśli pojawią się jakieś aktualizacje technologii lub oprogramowania
naszego produktu.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Dziękujemy za zakup naszego Tradycyjna kuweta dla kota.
 Dziękujemy za wybranie naszej kuwety dla kota. Robimy wszystko, co
w naszej mocy, aby stworzyć życie łatwiejsze dla Ciebie i Twoich kotów.
 Przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję obsługi.
Masz znaleźć szczegółową instrukcję dotyczącą każdego aspektu naszej
kuwety dla kota.
 Prosimy zachować niniejszą instrukcję do wykorzystania w
przyszłości.

Ważne uwagi:
 Należy pamiętać, że uszkodzenia produktu wynikające z
nieprawidłowej obsługi nie będą objęte gwarancją.
 Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian bez
wcześniejszego powiadomienia, a ostateczna interpretacja należy do
producenta.

Wytyczne dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:
 Naruszenie poniższych instrukcji może prowadzić do nieprawidłowego
użytkowania produktu lub nieoczekiwanych strat. Zdecydowanie zalecamy
ścisłe przestrzeganie poniższych wskazówek.
 Zainstaluj i używaj produktu ściśle według dostarczonych instrukcji.
 Używaj tego produktu wybiórczo, w zależności od konkretnych potrzeb
i sytuacji Twojego zwierzaka. Trzymać produkt z dala od źródeł ognia.
 Części roboczych górnej pokrywy produktu nie należy prać ani
moczyć.
 Produkt przeznaczony jest do stosowania przez osoby dorosłe w
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wieku 18 lat i starsze. Dzieciom surowo zabrania się zabawy w
kuwecie.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Model BP10 1 BP10 2

Pakiet 3 szt./opakowanie 2 szt./opakowanie

Tworzywo Stal nierdzewna i ABS i PP
Pojemność skrzynki ze stali

nierdzewnej 30L

Rozmiar produktu 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
cala

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
cala

Modelka : BP10 1

Modelka : BP10 2
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PACKING LIST

Modelka : BP10 1

Modelka : BP10 2
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

Aby skorzystać z kuwety, postępuj zgodnie z poniższymi krokami:
KROK 1:Wklej antypoślizgowe naklejki elementu ① w 4 rogach dno patelni.

KROK 2: Umieść odpowiednią ilość żwirku dla kota w pudełku ze stali
nierdzewnej . Zaleca się, aby ilość żwirku dla kotów umieszczonego w
kuwecie wynosiła około jednej trzeciej wysokości kuwety w całości.

 Łatwe w czyszczeniu, wystarczy spłukać wodą i wytrzeć do
sucha ręcznikiem.

 Wykonany ze stali nierdzewnej, nie jest łatwo wyblaknąć,
odkształcić się lub złamać. Gładka i nieprzywierająca
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powierzchnia.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Przedstawiciel KE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.
REPUBLIKAWIELKIEJ BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 9173 0
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

TRADITIONELLE KATZENTOILETTE
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: BP10 1/ BP10 2

SIE HILFE? KONTAKTIEREN SIE UNS!
Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen Support?
Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch,
bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich
nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie
nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser
Produkt gibt.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Traditionelle Katzentoilette.
 Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Katzentoilette entschieden
haben. Wir tun unser Bestes, um das Leben einfacher für Sie und Ihre
Katzen.
 Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch vor der Verwendung
sorgfältig durch. Sie sollten finden detaillierte Anleitung zu allen Aspekten
unserer Katzentoilette.
 Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen
auf.

Wichtige Hinweise:
 Bitte beachten Sie, dass Produktschäden, die durch unsachgemäße
Bedienung entstehen, nicht durch die Garantie abgedeckt sind.
 Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, ohne vorherige Ankündigung
Änderungen vorzunehmen. Die endgültige Auslegungsbefugnis liegt beim
Hersteller.

Sicherheitshinweise:
 Die Nichtbeachtung der folgenden Anweisungen kann zu einer
unsachgemäßen Verwendung des Produkts oder zu unerwarteten
Verlusten führen. Wir empfehlen Ihnen dringend, die folgenden Richtlinien
strikt einzuhalten.
 Installieren und verwenden Sie das Produkt strikt gemäß den
bereitgestellten Anweisungen.
 Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt selektiv entsprechend den
spezifischen Bedürfnissen und Umständen Ihres Haustiers. Halten Sie das
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Produkt von Feuerquellen fern.
 Die oberen Bedienteile des Produkts dürfen nicht gewaschen oder
eingeweicht werden.
 Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung durch Erwachsene ab 18

Jahren bestimmt. Kindern ist das Spielen in der Katzentoilette
strengstens untersagt.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Modell BP10 1 BP10 2

Paket 3 Stück/Karton 2 Stück/Karton

Material Edelstahl & ABS & PP
Fassungsvermögen der

Edelstahlbox 30 Liter

Produktgröße 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
Zoll

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
Zoll

Modell : BP10 1

Modell : BP10 2
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PACKING LIST

Modell : BP10 1

Modell : BP10 2
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

Umdie Katzentoilette zu benutzen, befolgen Sie bitte diese Schritte:
SCHRITT 1: Kleben Sie dieAntirutschaufkleber von Komponente ① auf an
den 4 Ecken des Boden der Pfanne.

SCHRITT 2: Füllen Sie eine angemessene Menge Katzenstreu in die
Edelstahlbox . Es wird empfohlen, dass die Menge an Katzenstreu, die in
die Box gegeben wird, etwa ein Drittel der Höhe der Box beträgt.

 Leicht zu reinigen, einfach mit Wasser abspülen und mit einem
Handtuch trockenwischen.

 Es ist aus rostfreiem Stahl gefertigt, daher verblasst, verformt
oder bricht es nicht so leicht. Die Oberfläche ist glatt und
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antihaftbeschichtet.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK-VERTRETER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

BAC À LITIÈRE TRADITIONNEL POUR
CHAT

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE: BP101 / BP102

BESOIN D'AIDE ? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!
Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'une assistance technique ?
N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :
Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit des instructions originales, veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions
du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve une interprétation claire de notre
manuel d’utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu.
Veuillez nous pardonner que nous ne vous informerons plus s'il y a des mises à
jour technologiques ou logicielles sur notre produit.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Merci d'avoir acheté notre Bac à litière traditionnel pour chat.
 Merci d'avoir choisi notre bac à litière pour chat. Nous faisons de notre
mieux pour rendre la vie plus facile pour vous et vos chats.
 Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'utilisation avant utilisation. Tu
es censé trouver des instructions détaillées sur chaque aspect de notre
bac à litière pour chat.
 Veuillez vous assurer de conserver ce manuel pour référence future.

Remarques importantes :
 Veuillez noter que les dommages au produit résultant d'un mauvais
fonctionnement ne seront pas couverts par la garantie.
 Le fabricant se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications sans
préavis, l'autorité d'interprétation finale appartenant au fabricant.

Consignes de sécurité :
 La violation des instructions suivantes peut entraîner une utilisation
anormale du produit ou des pertes inattendues. Nous vous conseillons
fortement de respecter strictement les directives suivantes.
 Installez et utilisez le produit en stricte conformité avec les instructions
fournies.
 Utilisez ce produit de manière sélective en fonction des besoins et des
circonstances spécifiques de vos animaux. Gardez le produit à l'écart des
sources d'incendie.
 Les parties fonctionnelles du couvercle supérieur du produit ne doivent
pas être lavées ou trempées.
 Ce produit est destiné à être utilisé par des adultes âgés de 18 ans et
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plus. Il est strictement interdit aux enfants de jouer à l’intérieur du bac
à litière.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Modèle BP10 1 BP102

Emballer 3 pièces/boîte 2 pièces/boîte

Matériel Acier inoxydable et ABS et PP
Capacité de la boîte en acier

inoxydable 30L

Taille du produit 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
pouces

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
pouces

Modèle : BP10 1

Modèle : BP10 2
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PACKING LIST

Modèle : BP10 1

Modèle : BP10 2
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

Pour utiliser le bac à litière, veuillez suivre ces étapes :
ÉTAPE 1 : Collez les autocollants antidérapants du composant ① aux 4 coins
du fond de la casserole.

ÉTAPE 2 : Placez une quantité appropriée de litière pour chat dans la
boîte en acier inoxydable pour utilisation. Il est recommandé que la
quantité de litière pour chat placée dans la boîte soit d'environ un tiers de
la hauteur totale de la boîte .

 Facile à nettoyer, il suffit de le rincer à l'eau et de l'essuyer avec
une serviette.

 Fabriqué en acier inoxydable, il n'est pas facile de se décolorer,
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de se déformer ou de se casser, surface lisse et antiadhésive.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
REPRÉSENTANT CE : E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.
REPRÉSENTANT DU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Bureau 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
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www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

TRADITIONELE KATTENBAK
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: BP10 1/ BP10 2

NODIG ? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!
Heeft u productvragen? Technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem gerust contact
met ons op:
Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding zorgvuldig door
voordat u ermee aan de slag gaat. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u heeft ontvangen. Vergeef ons alstublieft dat we u
niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates zijn voor
ons product.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Bedankt voor het kopen van onze Traditionele kattenbak.
 Bedankt dat u voor onze kattenbak heeft gekozen. We doen ons best
om leven te maken gemakkelijker voor u en uw katten.
 Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u het
apparaat gebruikt. Je wordt verondersteld te vinden gedetailleerde
instructies over elk aspect van onze kattenbak.
 Zorg ervoor dat u deze handleiding bewaart voor toekomstig gebruik.

Belangrijke opmerkingen:
 Houd er rekening mee dat productschade als gevolg van onjuist
gebruik niet onder de garantie valt.
 De fabrikant behoudt zich het recht voor om zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving wijzigingen aan te brengen, waarbij de uiteindelijke
interpretatiebevoegdheid bij de fabrikant ligt.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:
 Het overtreden van de volgende instructies kan leiden tot abnormaal
gebruik van het product of onverwachte verliezen. Wij adviseren u met
klem om onderstaande richtlijnen strikt te volgen.
 Installeer en gebruik het product strikt in overeenstemming met de
meegeleverde instructies.
 Gebruik dit product selectief op basis van de specifieke behoeften en
omstandigheden van uw huisdier. Houd het product uit de buurt van
vuurbronnen.
 De bedieningsdelen van de bovenklep van het product mogen niet
worden gewassen of geweekt.
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 Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik door volwassenen van 18 jaar en
ouder. Het is ten strengste verboden voor kinderen om in de kattenbak
te spelen.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Model BP10 1 BP10 2

Pakket 3 stuks/doos 2 stuks/doos

Materiaal Roestvrij staal & ABS & PP
Capaciteit roestvrijstalen

doos 30L

Productgrootte 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
inch

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
inch

Model : BP10 1

Model : BP10 2
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PACKING LIST

Model : BP10 1

Model : BP10 2
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

Omde kattenbak te gebruiken, volgt u deze stappen:
STAP 1: Plak de antislipstickers van onderdeel ① op de 4 hoeken van de
bodem van de pan.

STAP2: Plaats een geschikte hoeveelheid kattenbakvulling in de
roestvrijstalen bak voor gebruik. Het wordt aanbevolen dat de hoeveelheid
kattenbakvulling die in de bak wordt geplaatst ongeveer een derde van de
hoogte van de bak bedraagt, compleet.

 Gemakkelijk schoon te maken, gewoon afspoelen met water en
droogwrijven met een handdoek.

 Gemaakt van roestvrij staal, het is niet gemakkelijk om te
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vervagen, vervormen of breken, glad en antiaanbakoppervlak.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
VK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

TRADITIONELL KATTSANDLÅDA
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: BP10 1/ BP10 2

BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!
Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna:
Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du
använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual.
Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte
kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller
mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

TRADITIONAL CAT LITTER BOX

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa bruksanvisningen noggrant.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

Tack för att du köpte vår Traditionell kattsandlåda.
 Tack för att du valde vår kattsandlåda. Vi gör vårt bästa för att skapa liv
lättare för dig och dina katter.
 Läs denna bruksanvisning noggrant innan du använder den. Du ska
hitta detaljerade instruktioner om varje aspekt av vår kattsandlåda.
 Se till att behålla denna manual för framtida referens.

Viktiga anmärkningar:
 Observera att produktskador till följd av felaktig användning inte täcks
av garantin.
 Tillverkaren förbehåller sig rätten att göra ändringar utan föregående
meddelande, med den slutliga tolkningsbefogenheten hos tillverkaren.

Säkerhetsriktlinjer:
 Brott mot följande instruktioner kan leda till onormal användning av
produkten eller oväntade förluster. Vi rekommenderar starkt att du strikt
följer följande riktlinjer.
 Installera och använd produkten strikt i enlighet med de medföljande
instruktionerna.
 Använd denna produkt selektivt baserat på ditt husdjurs specifika
behov och omständigheter. Håll produkten borta från brandkällor.
 Produktens övre kåpa manövrerande delar får inte tvättas eller
blötläggas.
 Denna produkt är avsedd att användas av vuxna från 18 år och uppåt.

Barn är strängt förbjudet att leka inne i kattlådan.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION



- 3 -

Modell BP10 1 BP10 2

Paket 3 st/kartong 2 st/kartong

Material Rostfritt stål & ABS & PP
Kapacitet för låda i rostfritt

stål 30L

Produktstorlek 23,7 * 15,8 * 7,9
tum

23,7 * 15,8 * 5,9
tum

Modell : BP10 1

Modell : BP10 2
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PACKING LIST

Modell : BP10 1

Modell : BP10 2
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ASSEMBLE GUIDE

För att använda kattlådan, följ dessa steg:
STEG 1: Klistra in de halkfria klistermärkena för komponent ① på de 4 hörnen
av botten av pannan.

STEG 2: Placera en lämplig mängd kattsand i lådan av rostfritt stål för
användning. Det rekommenderas att mängden kattsand som placeras i
lådan är ungefär en tredjedel av lådans höjd , komplett.

 Lätt att rengöra, skölj bara med vatten och torka av med en
handduk.

 Tillverkad av rostfritt stål, det är inte lätt att blekna, deformera
eller bryta, Slät och non-stick yta.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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